
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022113-2022 

Contract

Provision of a Healthy Child Programme 0-19 for London
Borough of Redbridge

London Borough of Redbridge

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022113
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c7c5  
Published 11 August 2022, 10:22am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Redbridge

Lynton House , 255-259 High Road

Ilford

IG1 1NY

Contact

- Gemma Edwards

Email

Gemma.Edwards@walthamforest.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7810501769

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022113-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022113-2022
mailto:Gemma.Edwards@walthamforest.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.redbridge.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.redbridge.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Healthy Child Programme 0-19 for London Borough of Redbridge

Reference number

DN556428

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.redbridge.gov.uk/
http://www.redbridge.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

The Healthy Child Programme (HCP) provides an integrated Health Visiting, Family Nurse
Partnership and School Nursing Service and deliver a full Healthy Child Programme 0-19
years with a focus on working across services and organisational boundaries for babies,
children, young people aged 0-19 and their families to improve public health outcomes.

The HCP is a prevention and early intervention programme based on a model of
“progressive universalism”. All families are offered a number of standard services
(universal) Additional services are available to those who need them or are identified as
being at risk.

Local Authorities have mandated responsibilities under the Health and Social Care Act
2012 to ensure the delivery of universal and targeted Health Visiting and School Nursing
Services. Clinically governed provision for the delivery of these services must be identified
and commissioned by local authorities.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £24,385,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Healthy Child Programme (HCP) provides an integrated Health Visiting, Family Nurse
Partnership and School Nursing Service and deliver a full Healthy Child Programme 0-19
years with a focus on working across services and organisational boundaries for babies,
children, young people aged 0-19 and their families to improve public health outcomes.

The HCP is a prevention and early intervention programme based on a model of
“progressive universalism”. All families are offered a number of standard services



Page 4 to 6

(universal) Additional services are available to those who need them or are identified as
being at risk.

Local Authorities have mandated responsibilities under the Health and Social Care Act
2012 to ensure the delivery of universal and targeted Health Visiting and School Nursing
Services. Clinically governed provision for the delivery of these services must be identified
and commissioned by local authorities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006300

/Notice/006300-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North East London NHS Foundation Trust (NELFT)

Trust Head, CEME Centre, West Wing, Marsh Way, Rainham

Essex

RM13 8GQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £24,385,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T09:40:17+0100
	TCPDF




